
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Addendum to Agreement between Mountain View Whisman School District 
and Rhythm and Moves, Inc. 

 
 
 
 
Original Agreement effective date: 05/26/2020 
Signed on: 05/14/2020 by: Claire Loud, CEO 
  05/26/2020 by: Cathy Bauer 
 
Original Agreement to provide: 240 Singles @ $3,480.00 per single 
 
 
Revised Agreement to provide: 242 Singles @ $3,480.00 per single 
 
 
This Addendum represents $6,960.00 more than the original contract. 
The original contract was for a total of $835,200.00 
This Addendum increases the total contract amount to $842,160.00 
 
All Provisions of the original agreement apply to this addendum. 
 
 
 
 

              11/06/20         
    _                  _____________________________       _______  

Contractor                                                                    Date                        
 
 
 
 
 
 

    _                  _____________________________       _______  
Client                                                                    Date   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
2179 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA  94502 


